Embassy of India Kathmandu ******

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

Embassy of India invites sealed tenders for disposal of its three vehicles (two Mahindra Scorpio and one TATA pickup) as **scrap** on as-is-where-is basis.

- 2. Terms and conditions of the bid are available on website https://www.indembkathmandu.gov.in. Further details and any other relevant information in this regard may be collected from SS(Admin) or Transport Section, Embassy of India, Kathmandu.(Tel no. 4434276 & 4423390).
- 3. Last date of receipt of sealed bids will be 12th June, 2023.
- 4. The Embassy of India reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the bids without assigning any reason.

Kat/Adm/873/01/2023

Sd/-(Head of Chancery) Embassy of India, Kathmandu

Embassy of India Kathmandu

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR SALE

Embassy of India, Kathmandu invites sealed tenders for disposal of its three official vehicles (Two Mahindra Scorpio & One TATA pickup) as **scrap** on as-is-where-is basis. The details of the vehicles are as follows:

Sl. No.	Make/Model	Make year / Purchase year (AD)
01	Mahindra Scorpio SLX Turbo	2007
02	Mahindra Scorpio SLX Turbo	2007
03	TATA pickup	2007

- 2. The vehicles will be on display at Embassy of India, Kathmandu premises from 1000 hrs to 1700 hrs on 6th and 7th June, 2023. For related queries, SS(Admin) or Transport Section may kindly be contacted (admn.kathmandu@mea.gov.in & transport.kathmandu@mea.gov.in Tel no. 4434276 & 4423390).
- 3. Bids/Sealed tenders should reach the Head of Chancery, Embassy of India, Kapurdhara Marg, Kathmandu by 1700 hrs 12th June, 2023 along with bid security of NRs. 10,000/- (NRs. Ten Thousand only) as demand draft in favour of Embassy of India, Kathmandu. The bids will be opened in the office of Head of Chancery on 14th June, 2023 at 1100 hrs. The parties and their representatives may be present at that time.
- 4. It will be sole responsibility of buyer for getting all the legal formalities regarding scrapping process done on their own.
- 5. The right of sale of vehicles is reserved with Embassy of India, Kathmandu. The highest bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by 16th June, 2023.

Sd/-(Head of Chancery) Embassy of India, Kathmandu